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 HOME  CWBP  CWAP  Project Monitoring Reforms Outcome based Incentive  Dashboard  Amrut Mitra

AMRUT 2.0 Collaboration Platform


6

 

Project title LONI SEWERAGE SCHEME PHASE-3, PART-3 UNDER AMRUT 2.0

Project

description /

Work to be

undertaken

Setting up a
new STP

Enhancing existing STP capacity

Replacement of
existing sewer
network

Laying of
new
sewer
network

Both





NNP LONI Sewerage/ Septage coverage is 23.07%,  In tranche -1 for increasing  4.20% coverage, a 
project has been sanctioned. To achieve 100% coverage this CWAP has been prepared. This CWAP 
also covered compliance with NGT OA 6/2012, 648/ 2019. After this project, we will ensure to stop 
untreated sewerage discharge into the Yamuna River.

Components

Sewage

treatment

Used

water

recycling /

reuse

Transportation of septage

from septic tank

Sewer network

Pumping station

Others

 Features

PPP

Technology

upgradation

Decentralized

septage

management

Underground

network

Last mile

connectivity

Others

 Monitoring Elements

Sensors

GIS

SCADA

Others



Sewage treatment would involve 

Sewage treatment capacity
to be added(MLD)

136

Sewer network
would involve 

Length of the
new sewer
network to be
laid (in km)

900

No. of pumping stations to be added10 Length of pumping
mains (in km)

35


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SI.N
o

Ward
number

Ward
name

Does

the

ward

include

slums?

New sewer

connections

proposed in
Ward Slum

Existing sewer

connections

serviced in
Ward Slum

Households

benefitted in
Ward Slum

1 1 MILAK VIKAS NAGAR 2699 596 0 0 2699 596

2 2 Uttaranchal Colony 2410 532 292 64 2702 596

3 3 Rajnagar 2736 604 0 0 2736 604

4 4 Uttranchal Vihar 1706 377 403 89 2109 466

5 5 New Vikas Nagar 2147 474 0 0 2147 474

6 6 Behta Hazipur West 2229 492 0 0 2229 492

7 7 Sangam Vihar 967 435 681 150 1648 585

8 8 Pram Hans Vihar North 0 437 684 151 684 588

9 9 Pram Hans Vihar South 31 457 715 158 746 615

10 10 Rajeev Garden West 101 345 539 119 640 464

11 11 Geri Market 2818 622 0 0 2818 622

12 12 Dhama Enclave 2411 532 0 0 2411 532

13 13 Sunita Vihar 0 381 596 131 596 512

Coverage Details 

NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NY


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14 14 Society 2273 502 0 0 2273 502

15 15 Sonia Vihar 0 877 573 303 573 1180

16 16 Balram nagar ext 3111 0 0 0 3111 0

17 17 Amit Vihar 2097 463 0 0 2097 463

18 18 Indrapuri A B C Block 258 0 3050 0 3308 0

19 19 Rajeev Garden East 0 789 415 286 415 1075

20 20 Nasbandi Colony 884 195 1761 389 2645 584

21 21 Rahul Garden 2559 565 0 0 2559 565

22 22 Laxmi Garden Vishnu Garden 91 371 581 128 672 499

23 23 Krishna Vihar 2156 476 0 0 2156 476

24 24 Naipura 401 478 369 81 770 559

25 25 Jawahar Nagar South 0 367 942 208 942 575

26 26 Naveen Kunj 2418 534 0 0 2418 534

27 27 Gaddi Sablu 2482 548 0 0 2482 548

28 29 Roop Nagar Ind Area 1621 1116 0 0 1621 1116

NoYes

NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes


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29 30 Bag Ranap 2422 535 0 0 2422 535

30 31 Arya Nagar 0 300 696 154 696 454

31 32 Main Market Indira Market 2171 200 0 0 2171 200

32 33 Jawahar Nagar North 479 446 173 38 652 484

33 34 Puneet Enclave Kidwi Nagar 2755 608 0 0 2755 608

34 35 Gaddi Jassi 2720 600 0 0 2720 600

35 36 Vikas Kunj 212 476 451 99 663 575

36 37 Indra Enclave Balraj Ngar 614 0 869 0 1483 0

37 38 Balram Nagar Lal Bagh 350 0 2950 0 3300 0

38 39 Khanna Nagar Gaddi Kataya 959 1688 0 0 959 1688

39 40 Ragdhani Enclave Kasim Viha 2233 493 0 0 2233 493

40 42 Pavi Sadakpur 2309 510 0 0 2309 510

41 43 Gori Patti 2612 77 0 0 2612 77

42 44 Pooja Colony 2807 620 0 0 2807 620

43 45 Chaman Vihar 2613 77 0 0 2613 77

44 46 Nanda Colony Kushal Park 2511 554 0 0 2511 554

NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes




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Is the project DPR

prepared?

Estimated DPR

preparation date

Estimated project

award date

Estimated project

completion date

Estimated project cost

(₹ crore)

2067 Estimated O&M cost

(₹ crore)

242

Funded through

45 47 Ashok Vihar North 2560 336 0 0 2560 336

46 48 Behta Hazipur East 2103 464 0 0 2103 464

47 49 Adarsh Mandi Premnagar Sou 44 464 725 160 769 624

48 50 Ashok Vihar South 2493 550 0 0 2493 550

49 51 Rashid Nagar 2143 473 0 0 2143 473

50 52 Upperkot 2128 470 0 0 2128 470

51 53 Ikram Nagar 2222 491 0 0 2222 491

52 54 Kanchan Park 2210 488 0 0 2210 488

53 55 East Mustaffabad 2112 466 0 0 2112 466

New connection
breakup FY wise



FY

2022

0 

FY

2023

0 

FY

2025

50000 

FY

2026

11339

NoYes

NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes



NoYes





FY

2024

50000



NoYes

  

 

 Central

Assistance

State Share ULB Share PPP XV FC grants Others (specify)Others (specify)

31-03-2023  31-12-2023  31-12-2026 
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Project cost breakup (₹ crore)

O&M cost breakup (₹ crore)

Land
availability for
the project

Available To be
acquired

Project Highlights

Total

household

sewer

connections

proposed

111339

Total existing

sewer

connections

serviced

20173

Total

households

benefitted

131512

Estimated

project cost

(₹ Crore)

2067

Estimated

project

duration (in

Days)

1096

Sensors

SCADA

GIS

Monitoring

Elements

3

Estimated project cost excludes the cost of land acquisition, if any, for the project

Estimated project cost includes the cost of 5 years of Operations & Maintenance (O&M) of project infrastructure

Estimated project cost includes the cost of last mile connectivity, if any, for the project

608.2725608.2725 1084.77751084.7775 373.95373.95 00

N/AN/A 00 242242 00



Estimated cost of land
committed for the
project (₹ crore)

0.00


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02/12/2022 04:12 PM

Project submitted to State

Status: Ready for Submission

 Under State Review

02/12/2022 04:12 PM

Project added to Ready for

Submission list

Status: Draft  Ready for

Submission

24/11/2022 05:41 PM

Project information saved

Status: Draft

Project Changes History
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